
Still	loving	you

Scorpions

5

14

9

19

25

30










  
 

 

 

 





       
       

         
          


 

 

 
 


  





    


 
   

   



 




  





 




   

  


 






 
 

   
  

  
   
   






















 







  

  
 






 









3

3

3

3

3

Gm/D Gm/F E♭M7

E♭M7Gm/D Gm/F

D7

D7

Gm/D

D7
Gm/D

Gm/D

D

Gm/F

Gm/D Gm/F

E♭M7

D Gm

E♭M7

A

D7

A

E♭ B♭ F




 

   



36

42

47

58

52

64

70

75




  
 

  

 

  
  

     
    

    

   
   

    
   

      
 






 


 

 
 

 



 

 
     

   
 

  
   


 

 

 

 

  

    
 


 

 


   
  

  
  



   

   



























 

 

 





  

 
 

 
   


 
 



 




  



 


 




 
 

3 3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Gm E♭

D

B♭

Gm Gm/F

Gm/D Gm/F

F Gm

E♭

Cm

F

E♭M7 D7

Gm/D Gm/F

Gm

B♭

E♭M7

E♭ B♭

F Gm

Gm Gm/F E♭

A

F

D7

Gm

Cm

Gm/D

E♭

D

D

F





 



2



81

87

98

92

104

109









     

    

     

       







 

 











   

   















 

 







  

  

























 



 







 





 

  







  

  





 









3

3

3

3

3 3

3

3

Gm

B♭

E♭ B♭

F Gm

F Gm

Cm

E♭

D

E♭

Gm

B♭

Gm/F

F

F

E♭

Gm E♭

Gm E♭ B♭

Gm

F

E♭

B♭

B♭

Gm

F

F Gm

3


